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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7098
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2012
BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal;Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal toappoint the Secretary of Bhakra-BeasManagement Board (BBMB) fromRajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not,the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b) : The appointment to the post of Secretary is an administrative decision to be effected by the Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB)/Chairman, BBMB as per Rule 9 of BBMB Rules, 1974. Government of Rajasthan has been raising a demand for appointment of Secretary of BBMB from Rajasthan. However, at present, there is no such proposal to appoint Secretary of BBMB from Rajasthan as the post of Secretary is not vacant.
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